Takes such product and causes environmental damage to the 

real property as a direct result of the taking of such product; and 

2.  The direct costs of remediation or restoration of the 

environmentally damaged real property exceeds the amount of Two 

Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00), shall, upon conviction, 

be guilty of a felony. 

SECTION 2.  This act shall become effective November 1, 2026.